Name ........ Lowell J. Kreutzer
LE.Q.X...LQ..‘-J

Address MW;——B%—.SQ—

Sixez. Ovre)

Pate filed - .4 dnmnry 29, 1962 .. ...
Priority ............. September 13, 1962 . ... ..

Action suspended until ... ¥ (ol T ol

Returned to applicant ................
Date of approval ............ QOctober. 22, .1962..........

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning ....October 22, 1963 . . . .
< Date for completion ......! Qctober. 1, 196k. ...
Extended to 4

Date for application of water ....October 1, 1965..
Extended to

Application No. ..
Permit No.

S‘Tm

Certificate No. ........... 34459 ........

Stream Index, Page No. ../ ¥ gtas ‘5/ ~

Dat
129 /e

FEES PAID

Amount

(0925

Receipt No.

1832538

$1 Cert. Fee|

e e
R4

FEES REFUNDED

Date Amount Check No.
,0-3/-b2 ?,la/él{ét 7%5/?
ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address Volume Page
REMARKS

2401 c.fasa from Floras Creek (Pacific Ocea ). for irrigation of 161.0 acres.

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed Started
Form “B” filed
Form “C” filed

FINAL PROOF
Blank mstled NOVEMBER - 3 1967

Proof received

Date certificate issued NOVEMBER 30 1967

State Printing 26674
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d ug v *APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

Lowell J. Kreutzer

(Name of applicant)

Route 1, Box 80, Langlois

, do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is Floras Creek

(Name of stream)

, a tributary of 7?(// c. ,O/ eZ.N.

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is . 2.2

cubic feet per second.

(If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)

*#3. The use to which the water is to be applied is :!.rrigation
(Irr

power, mini:

R. 15 W, WM.

Point B - 1152 ft

(If pr ble, give dist. and bearing to tion corner)

(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if ne

#B-SEZ SW% of Sec. #A-Sec. 318

“7¥E-Sec. 3
]-l» i Tp
(Give smallest legal subdivision) {N.orS.)

, W. M., in the county of

$]

5. The . portable 6" main line pipe to be ._3280' in length

6’»&60 LA L ﬁ.'gléili‘a csm g (.Miles or feet)
in length, terminating in the _of Sec. .32 L, 9 &19Tp. 318

(Smallest legal subdivision) (N.ors.)

A , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
. Or W. .

: DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Diversion Works—

6. (a) Height of dam /llanr .............. feet, length on top feet, length at bottom

feet; material to be used and character of construction

(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,

rock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)

(b) Description of headgate

(Timber, concrete, etc., number and size of openix:xgs)

(c) If water is to be pumped give general description p /A’l 7‘" d4se. Faso .

(Size and type of pump)

ons
_Zfz.r.s.e.;mmg,z.f.m.e.vé..r.:.......g.n._.....c;_s_n.éz..{éz.e.:t{‘;{.}.‘e; e

(Size and type of engine or motor ter is Yo be lifted, etc.)

*A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated.

**Application for permits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity, with the exception of municipalities, must be made to the
Hydroelectric Commission. Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instructions by addressing the State Engineer, Salem,
Oregon.




28167

Canal System or Pipe Line—

7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from
headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line) feet; width on bottom

feet fall per one
thousand feet.

feet fall per o7_i it;;ousand feet.
e

(c) Length of pipe, ft.; size at intake,
from intake .6..'.'. ................... in.; size at place of use 6" _________________ in.; difference in elevation between

intake and place of use, ... 10 ft. Is grade uniform? . 168 Estimated capacity,

Township Y Section Forty-acre Tract Number Acres To Be Irrigated
North or South

318 15 W N SW} SEX 9.5

" n " SE} SE% 27.5

15w SW swi 3k.0

Wl 9.0

NE: 1660

SE: J 25.0

27.0
Nw : 7.0
NEZ SEX 2.0

SE 4.0

161.0

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

(a) Character of soil

(b) Kind of crops raised

Power or Mining Purposes—

9. (a) Total amount of power to be developed

(b) Quantity of water to be used for power ...

(c) Total fall to be utilized

(Head)

(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed

(e) Such works to be located in

(Legal subdivision)

R, , W. M.

(No.N.orS.y (No. E. or W.)

(f) Is water to be returned to any stream?
(Yes or No)

(9) If so, name stream and locate point of return

, Sec. , Tp.

(h) The use to which power is to be applied is

(i) The nature of the mines to be served




4 > Ja >
Municipal or Domestic Supply— 28167

10. (a) To supply the city of

County, having a present population of

and an estimated population of in 19

(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied

{(Answer questions 11, 13, 13, and 14 in all cases)

11. Estimated cost of proposed works, $...500.00 = $600.00

12. Construction work will begink on or before

13. Construction work will be completed on or before

14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before

Lo Al XL >
: “{(Signature of applicant)

_.unforseen reason.

All pipe will be portable - none of it burried.

All lengths are estimated.

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same for

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-

tions on or before

ITNESS my hand this ...... 7th

s owiad W a1 1
AY= 3 g% MAR 7 1282
2 ; d

T IGINSERTE [ e A
CREGOEA FM, o

Bl oo L

0l
SEP 131562
E ENGINEER
OREGQN

QECIIVE
s
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PERMIT

STATE OF OREGON,

S8,

v ¥,
i

; Cquhty of Marion,

“This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use
and shall not exceed .......2.01 .. cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from . Floras Creek

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to 1/80th of one cubic foot per

second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated

of...not‘_‘t_o__.excggsi‘_2;1=___gcre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation

Actual construction work shall begin on or before and shall
thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19.64,...
Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19.65..

WITNESS my hand this Qetobap: © . o £

¥

S H T
A M

State Printing 98137

WATERS OF THE STATE
OF OREGON

Application No. 373{9/

Permit No. ..
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC

..October 22, 1962 .

This instrument was first received in the
Recorded in book No. ... T8 .. . .

on the "?7//day of 73;1«4"’7,

1948 at .82 oclock .. A

office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon,

Drainage Basin No. ../ /...

Returned to applicant:
Permits on page .........

Approved:
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Abstract of Permit No. 2mé
b Application No. 37364 < Certificate No.
Name lowsll J, xrmtm v

Route 1' Box B0
Address Langlols, Oregon

- /’
Floras Creek, trib, Paeifie Ocean '

gt OF. /45,5 acses

Source of water supply
Use

Point of diversion

Number of acres w ﬁm, fieoe, k,
V. Pt -\#1 v R'e}s 7, 410% N \(’ /
b DWV. P18, Located 1170 GDESSRIP%IQN%FLA]&) 'ro il TED Ok i’lé’fé”‘ ME <Sw 'fc’°"‘-' °tSec3
Twp. | Range | Sec. NEY% NWi4 SWi4 SEl4
NEY | NW% | sWi | SEY || NEw | Nwy | swi | SEw || NEW [ Nwy | swi | sE || NEY, [ Nwy, | swis | SEN
v
31 B|15¥W| 3 W+9—13% 7 &
4 EDALicr] v
ANE TS W g | 4.6
nlou S lww | 4 Sw| 4G v 8.3/
sw |1 Sw /Z,, ”/ 33.2.’/
L |0 fise |ob [ew | Y 26.0%
! VE |* |<E W, ||V N7
v holow ]| % lse |7 |~ 1.3
e, Jse g |7 22.0 ¢
wpslsel % sel | v 4.g v
Asw %, [SE 4, [[7 5.
s 14 llse | Hlse | T : 22.0 /
——ats VA e
O LR 7465
yel "1y
Priority date N Mﬂbﬁ' 13, 1962 "
(aeortry
Amount of water .Are&—a.t.u. ’ Wﬁ—m—muumim
Time limit to begin construction - .
Time limit to complete construction “Iﬂfi;fﬂr extended to extended to 5
Time limit to completely apply water3&/3/€5 extended to extended to
Remarks: This sppropriation shall be limited to 1/80th of one cubie foot m

Basin 17 Vol.__

seccnd or its equivalent for sach acre irrigeted and shall be further limited

uvmmarMhMﬂcchmummuahnnwwm
mmunmormm;wwmmmmm




Vs, & 4&’5// /(//”Zzéer
i~ Svale ABIAES] 5’@/7> @ zs00 /P
Pzl — T s x4 " e e éﬂ/ |

POt 2250 foar & it
E S200 // g %4

/m%iw

‘,//,Z_ gj’
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Permit A-—4M—5-64 SP*12208-119

STATE OF OREGON

I

COUNTY OF CURET

Proof of Appropriation of Wat‘e""f{_‘ ;

of Route L, Hox 80, Langlois , State of ~ CreRoR

has applied beneficially the waters of
Floras Creek

a tributary of Pacific Ocean . for the purpose of
irrvigetion of 5.5 acres

under Permit No. 289357 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been

completed under the terms of said permit; thag{ the priority of the

right dates from Sebtembar 13, 1962

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the

amount of
1.47 cubic foot per socond

or its equivalent in case of rogq‘tiggi measured at the %{J g}t of _;dz'vg'rsion from the stream.
The %int of diversion is located in the SEy SEs Ueetdem L, 353 395, Seetlen 3, T. 31 8.,
Ra gd'§.& We Mo Diversion peints locatad: 1170 feet North snd 2610 fset Fasts
&0 fast Horth sod L0 feet Westy beth from the 39 Corner, Seetlon 3.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-elghtieth of one cubic foot per second
peracre, 9T its ecuivalemt for emch acre irrigatsd and shsll be further limiied

to a diversion of not to exceed 2% scre foet oer acre for each acre irrigsted
during the {rrigation seszon of each vear:

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

1he6 asres ¥EL S
8.3 nores 4
33,2 scres S
260 sorea
1.7 acres
7.2 meres ¥
22.0 xeres 5
.8 acres B SEg
Section 3
BT mecres SWi 8B
22,0 agres S5%% SEz
Section L
i 31 Sq, Re 15 '?:,_ag*’ ‘%-’K'_,s @

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..¥_.._.. day of W

1977
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' umu-m that in consideration of the ‘covenants cainnor
ments htumhn contained, the Sellers agree to sell and convey
"apﬁcﬂumum warranty deed, and the Buyers agree to
mehu the fellowing described real property situated in Curry

'm Oregon, to wit:

PART I: Mp-ru.a “I: thwest quarter %Iﬂl)

g Wt uro of Section hur
f mmu (1%
- YWoet .of tho !1 XMh hudhn. ch lies Seuth
lnt of tb center line of the chanml of ;

z! the Nerth half (N%) z
$Wd) of Section Three ?
31) Seuth, Range Fifteen (13)
dﬁo Mexidian which lies Seuth
m 1ine of the chanrol of Floras Creek;

: “t 111 ALl thttm f the Southeast
. {8E%) of Section 3) lying South o dd‘h
Qf the stream bed of Floras Creek and West of High=
u. s. 10l; Except that portion thereof conve
C.. “ ln M, c.po lanbu\i and wife,

nu 1 e o ﬂ“‘

b Cmy Cmty. Oregon;
portion thereof conve by
Aol lnl.Cm husband and wife, teo
« Boston and B i A, Boston, husband and
wife, bydnd dated September 9, 1952 and recorded
lovm; 1932 in M Book .’N, page 142, Recoxds
- of Y, Ovegon; ¥,

lua Iuth of the louth-nt quarte
5#”.3?) Southeast Qnr:or

HE ::::; A
-one . , :
lf&oon ub) the lamette Meridian. .

S BN

it Cometet o
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(8) l«om tlﬁt to rock, sand M'N
?4" as rmxmm&’a.&'

_ i?sm""‘;-"’ Sy gur e Sy naw

CEATIRG - I T
My. Oregen.

nmnm sale, tholuy-um.ﬂ*u
#e nu.uu

1. To pay the Sellexs the sum o¢ lhty-dvq Thcuull
($6%,000.00) Dollare in the ‘ollowing manner, to wit: The um of
Fifteen Thousand ($19,000.00) Dollars as & down m,fm
of Seven Thousand Five Mundred ($7,500.00) Dellare of which is
hereby acknowledged; the balance of the down payment of l’m
Theusand Five Hundred ($7,500.00) Dollars to be pald before Dec-
esber 31, 1956, plus interest at five (3%) pexr cent from Mazeh 1,
1956; the balance o Pifty Thousand ($50,000.00) Dollars te be
paid: Five Theusand ($5,000.00) Dellars plus or including huxn.t
st the eptien of the Buyers at Five (%) per cent per ennum o the
unpaid balance from March 1, 1956, on or before Janwary 1, 1987;
the remaining balance to be paid in semi-annual installegnté em or
" bufore July lst and Decesber 3lst of each ysar until the wiele
balance of pitnoip‘d. ul interest shall have been pald. Said somi -
annual inetdllments shall be in the amount of eithex Twe Theusand
Five Hundred ($2,5.0.00) Dollars including interest at nq (8X) per
cent per annum or Twe Theusand Five Hundred ($2,500.00) Dellars, plus
interest ¥t Five (SS) per cent per annum &t the Mln &(th Buyers.
It i np-«xy -hntul that the unm may refuse ﬁ W pay-

- J .
»

Sales Co,tun-l-.

e
i







37364

November 13, 1962 |

Lowell J., Kreutzer
Rt. 1, Box 80

Langlois, Oregon

37364, Permit No. 28167 with blueprint
and our refund check No. 9449 in the amount of $.70.



September 18, 1962

Lowell Je Kreutzer
Route 1, Box 80
Langlois, Oregon
Dear Mr, Kreutzers
This will aclmowledge receipt of your returned application
number 3736k,
Your application has been re-examined and now appears
to be in satisfactory form to be considered for approval by ise

suance of a permit with the next groups

Very truly yours,

CHRIS Le WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Walter No Perry, Assistant

ged

3736L



3736k

August 16, 1962

Lowell J. Kreutzer
Route 1, Box 80

Langlois, Oregon
Dear Mr, Kreutzer:

Since you have not returned your Application No., 3736k
or replied to correspondence regarding it, it is assumed that you .
have reconsidered the matter of your proposed appropriation and
decided to sbandon it.

Unless we hear from you within thirty days from the date
of this letter, your application will be rejected as provided by
lawe The recording fee in the amount of $19.25 will be returneds
however, the examination fee in the amount of $10 is required by
law to be paid into the General Fund of the State and is there-
fore not returnables

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L., WHEELER
State Engineer

Walter N. Perry, Assistant
ged



37364

July 10, 1962

Lowell Je Kreutzer
Route 1, Box 8u
Langlois, Oregon

Dear Mr, Kreutzer:

Your Application No. 3736h, which was returned to you
for completion, endorsed so that in order to retain its date of
priority it should have been returned to this office on or before
July 9, 1962, has not been received. »

It has, therefore, lost its priority but may be reine

stated and given a new priority date as of the day it is again
receivedy if you will submit it at this time,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Walter N, Perry, Assistant
WNP/ged



May 7, 1962

Lowell J. Kreutzer
Route 1, Box 80

Langlois, Oregon
Dear Mr. Kreutzer:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter returning

application No. 37364, the superseding copy and the accompanying
map.

Upon re-examination of your application, it is noted
the the number of acres to be irrigated within each quarter-
quarter section, as shown in item 8, does not agree with the
information shown on the accompanying map.

It is true that you submitted sufficient fees to
cover the appropriation of water for the irrigation of 175
acres. If you wish to amend your application and map accord-
ingly you may do so; however, the application and the map must
be in agreement. We are, therefore, returning your application
and the accompanying map for completion, the application being
endorsed so that in order to retain its present date of prior-
ity it must be returned to this office on or before July 9, 1962.

Very truly yours,

MAX F. ROGERS,
Acting State Engineer

By
Walter N. Perry, Assistant

 WNP/klr

Enclosures

37364
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"3736k

Mr, Lowell J. Kreutzer
Route 1, Box 80
Langlois, Oregon

Dear Mr. Kreutzer:

This will acknowledge receipt of your reply to our
letter of February 5, 1962, returning application number 3736L
and a superseding copy thereof.

Tt is noted in your letter that you are not in complete

agreement with the information shown in the superseding copy of

your application which was prepared in this office in an effort

to assist you in submitting a satisfactory and completed application.
The information which was entered in the superseding copy was taken
directly from the original application which I assume were your

~ statements of fact as your signature appeared in the space provided

for signature immediately following item 1ll.

'In order that you might have opportunity to correct your
application in such manner as you deem advisable, we are returning
the application for completion being endorsed so that in order to
retain its date of priority it must be returned to this office on
or before May 9, 1962. For your convenience, we are also enclosing
the prepared superseding copy of your application and a blank appli-
cation form which you may use to prepare a satisfactory superseding
copy, if you so desire.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Walter N, Perry, Assistant
WNP:mgh

Enclosures : : N
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STATE OF OREGON enec 3736k

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

February 5, 1962

Mr. Lowell J. Kreutzer
Route 1, Box 80
Langlois, Oregon

Dear Mr. Kreutzer:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application
for a pemit to appropriate 2.2 cubic feet of water per second
from Floras Creek for the irrigation of 161 acres, a tracing,
legal description and fees in the sum of $29.25 for which our
receipt numbered 32536 is enclosed.

Your application has been examined and filed under
file number 3736L. It appears that you have supplied most of
the required information in your application, however, there
appears to be some confusion as to the tabulation of this
information. In order to assist you, we have prepared a super-
seding copy of your application which is enclosed for your
examination accompanied by the original which has been endorsed
so that in order to retain its date of priority it must be
returned to this office on or before April 5, 1962.

If you agree that the data entered on the superseding
copy are correct, pleast complete item 6 to show the manner in
which you will divert the water, sign the application in the
space immediately following item 1l and return both copies of
your application to this office.

Please note in items 12 through 1l that under the
terms of a permit issued in approval of your application, you
will have one year from the date of the permit to make a beginning
of construction. You are allowed two years from the date of the
permit to complete the construction phase of your project. A third
year is allowed for the complete application of water to the use
specified.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANIEY
State Engineer

-y
By
Walter N. Perry, Assigtant

WNP :mgb
Enclosures
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February 5, 1962

Mr. Lowell J, Kreutgzer
Route 1, Box 80

Langlois, Oregon
Dear Mr. Kreutzer:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application
for a pemit to appropriate 2.2 cubic feet of water per second
from Floras Creek for the irrigation of 161 acres, a tracing,
legal description and fees in the sum of $29.25 for which our
receipt numbered 32536 is enclosed.

Your application has been examined and filed under
file number 3736L. It appears that you have supplied most of
the required information in your application, however, there
appears to be some confusion as to the tabulation of this
information. In order to assist you, we have prepared a super-
seding copy of your application which is enclosed for your
examination accompanied by the original which has been endorsed
8o that in order to retain its date of priority it must be
returned to this office on or before April 5, 1962,

If you agree that the data entered on the superseding
copy are correct, pleast complete item 6 to show the mammer in
which you will divert the water, sign the application in the
space immediately following item 1) and return both copies of
your application to this office.

Please note in items 12 through 1l that under the
tems of a permit issued in approval of your application, you
willhzveoneyurfrm_nthednteofthepcmittomakeabe
of construction. You are allowed two years from the date of the
permit to complete the construction phase of your project. A third
year is allowed for the complete application of water to the use
specified,

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Walter N. Perry, Assistant

WNP:mgb
Enclosures

37364
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November 6, 1964

Mr. Lowell J. Kreutzer
Route 1, Box 80
Langlois, Oregon

Dear Mr. Kreutzer:

The time limits under any permit can be extended by the
State Engineer only if a showing of reasonable diligence can be
shown in progressing toward completion of the project. %“hether
an extension of time for completion of construction under your
permit numbered 28167 could be granted would depend on what you
accomplished since the permit has been issued. An extension of
time is normally for one year, which would not be a barrier to
making still another application for extension when the first
one expired. 1 don't believe it is possible though to extend
the time limits to 1967 while you are waiting for a lease to
expire. ‘

If you propose to use a sprinkler system, we would
consider construction complete when you have obtained all the
necessary equipment and have power at the pump site. I am
enclosing a proper form for making application for extension
of time and suggest that you fill it out in considerable detail
so the application may be properly judged.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:ek

Enclosure
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_— X725ed
Application No. ZC7/47

Application for Extension of Time ﬂgcﬁ|v=.

JAN 27 1965
To the State Engineer of Oregon: sr ATE F NG INEER

state of ... .(r7 e o LR , am the owner and holder of Permit No. 2(7/(//’ to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

¥ ataadito 40 { complete constructlen vyork . }

within the required time, for the following

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

reasons, to wit: ... e ... Pt /’*'f/’/ e / ..... vl 22

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.) \ M‘J

$2 (OVER) e %,-
4912 .00 FEE PAID 7



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

completion of construction work
complete- icati er
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

} under said permit to /f//za ............ EEel e e i

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

BEATE OF ... SERgen. ... ... .o g
ss
Bounty of ... e
S Lowell Kreutzer . , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... 26th .. day of ... PEV UL+ o A , 1065 .

S

[Notarial Seal]

State Printing 36920

B
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STATE OF OREGON oy _ﬂ_

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

November 3, 1967

Lowell J. Kreutzer
Route 1, Box 80
Langlois, Oregon 97LS0

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. 28167.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa-
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of 81, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
Form 117

Enclosure

pju



37364

March 8, 1966

Mr. Lowell J. Kreutzer
Route 1, Box 80
Langlois, Oregon

Dear Mr., Kreutzer:

Apparently you completed the irrigation of the land
under your permit No, 28167 during the irrigation season of
1965. Previous correspondence indicates that you had not com-
pleted the installation of all the facilities by October 1,
1964, so to complete the record we will approve an earlier ap-
plication submitted to extend the time limit for completion of
construction from October 1, 1964 to October 1, 1965.

The one with the more recent information that you
completed the irrigation in June 1965 will keep your permit
in good standing and we will schedule the customary final proof
survey whenever we next have an engineer in your area, after
which proof can be prepared defining the right to the extent
completed.

Yours very truly, ‘
CHRIS L. WHEZLER
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant



ECEIVED)

- R ar 1968 |
=
sT \TE ‘:{av ,.%E Application No. 373é’ 7
Al M

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.
Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or
before ......... e 4/?&&1 ..................... , 19 , and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before .. G{f,/ ...... (8637 . ,19. .

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

complete construction work

make complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

I am unable to {

} within the required time, for the following

TASONS, L0 Wbt e

..........................................................................................................................................................................................................

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)

(OVER)
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WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

{ completion of construction work

complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

} under said permit to ... , 19

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

) s, OO SO AOPUU . , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... day of ...
............................................................ , 190
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... day of ... , 19
[Notarial Seal] e
Notary Public for Oregon
My commission eXpires ...

SP*12927-119



37364

December 27, 1965

Mr, Lowell J. Kreutzer
Route 1, Box 80
Langlois, Oregon

Dear Mr. Kreutzer:

Your letter dated December 21, 1965 states that you completed
the work on pump settings in June, so you should complete your
application for extension of the time limits to complete construc-
tion. The date for completion of construction is specified in the
permit as October 1, 1964.

There is no indication in the file that you completed the
irrigation of the 161 acres described in the permit and the time
limit for this is October 1, 1965. Perhaps application for extemsion
of time to complete the use of water is also required.

I am enclosing another application form and suggest that you
complete it in sufficient detail and return it to us. The fee you
submitted earlier will cover this application.

I do not think this should be held up as I do not believe we
could send & man in your area except for making final proof before
next summer, and because of a large number of surveys to be made
in all parts of the state I am not sure that we will work in Curry
County‘.

Yours very truly,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

4By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

!

“nclosure



REGON
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310
February 5, 1965

FILE No.

Mr. Lowell J. Kreutzer
Route 1, Box 80
Langlois, Oregon

Dear Mr. Kreutzer:

This will acknowledge receipt of an incomplete appli-
cation for an extension of time, additional information
regarding it on an attached letter, and fee in the amount of $2
for which our receipt No. 3739 is enclosed.

We ordinarily do not make an inspection under any
permit until the owner has signified completion under the terms
of the permit. Unfortunately, we do not have a representative
in your area to make a special check. I believe we will send
a field engineer to Coos and Curry counties this coming summer
and will ask him to contact you to see if he can answer your
questions and perhaps clear up any misunderstanding which may
exist.

I am still not sure whether or not you require an
extension of time to complete construction or if it could now
be considered complete.

We will withhold action on your application until we
can obtain a complete report from the field engineer, after which
we can advise you further.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

7 @ﬁw Z
By, oo yyn<y =

Tevor Jongs, Assistant
TJ:eh

enclosure

REFER TO 37361}
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STATE OF OREGON neren ro 37364

FILE No.
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310
February 5, 1965

Mr. Lowell J. Kreutzer
Route 1, Box 80
Langlois, Oregon

Dear Mr. Kreutzer:

This will acknowledge receipt of an incomplete appli=-
cation for an extension of time, additional information
regarding it on an attached letter, and fee in the amount of $2
for which our receipt No. 3739 is enclosed.

We ordinarily do not make an inspection under any
permit until the owner has signified completion under the terms
of the permit. Unfortunately, we do not have a representative
in your area to meke a special check. I believe we will send
a field engineer to Coos and Curry counties this coming summer
and will ask him to contact you to see if he can answer your
questions and perhaps clear up any misunderstanding which may
exist.

I am still not sure whether or not you require an
extension of time to complete construction or if it could now
be considered complete.

We will withhold action on your application until we
can obtain a complete report from the field engineer, after which
we can advise you further.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

- 0.
By, Jaeupn<’ Z—

Tevor Jones, Assistant
TJ:eh

enclosure
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February 5, 1965

Mr. Lowell J. Kreutzer
Route 1, Box 80
Langlois, Oregon

Dear Mr. Kreutzer:

This will acknowledge receipt of an incomplete appli-
cation for an extension of time, additional information
regarding it on an attached letter, and fee in the amount of $§2
for which our receipt No. 3739 is enclosed.

We ordinarily do not make an inspection under any
permit until the owner has signified completion under the terms
of the permit. Unfortunately, we do not have a representative
in your area to make a special check. I believe we will send
a field engineer to Coos and Curry counties this coming summer
and will ask him to contact you to see if he can answer your
questions and perhaps clear up any misunderstanding which may
exist.

I am still not sure whether or not you require an
extension of time to complete construction or if it could now
be considered complete.

We will withhold action on your application until we
can obtain a complete report from the field engineer, after which
we can advise you further.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant
TJ:eh

enclosure



5@&@@%%’6@@ PermitNo. ... .

JANZ2Y 1{\:(‘2
STATE ENGINI
SALEM. {J&LGU’“

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

(Name of applicant)

RoLrFEL ______ BoX Ko

, do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the

L

following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation ...

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ..... o ’-Z—é/z A j a /U:A £ /<

_______________________________________ , a tributary of

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is ..... Z ..... .2— .............

cubic feet per second. /76"':'{ L W” For Zae M b il M«—A«

(If water is #6 b€ used from mor one source ve quantity from each)

“*3. The use to which the water is to be applied is

3 igation, 3 manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
150 7175 Ghoflon .. (.5 Seldore Zoet R
4. The pomt of diversion is located ................ t. ft. fromthe ..............
|(‘N orS.) (E. orW)

(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)

being within the B2 A= SEWSEY...... 2B . 5 €17 SC . of Sec. . A-sec 43 . SL8
(Give smallest legal subdivision) (N.orS.)
R. /5/[)/1/,W M., in the county of Clet 7'/ ............
(E.orW.
- L - / ~
/‘ 5. The /)@M&//WVW to be 2 280" o
(Main ditch, canal or pipe ) {(Miles or feet)
/ in length, terminating in the of Sec? - RS O AT ,
/ (Smallest legal subdivision) (N.ors.)
( R. = / { .......... , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
k (E.or W.) 9 P
e
Cqoo’ 37 LBete DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Diversion Works—
6. (a) ‘Heightof dam . = = " Zifeetidength-onitop =......55 . . .. feet, length at bottom

................................ feet; material to be used and character of construction

(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,

rock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)

(b) Description of headgate ............ccoooeeeeeees S e e

(c) If water is to be pumped give general description //m( use. B4l - A Ap: bwﬂfe ;
(Size and type of pump) v o
- 7 & 9y I’
Centetuaal.. 3 1n/4»€~_)\/ lus. s oL cctret. \odoe. —
7 ;ff’ = (Size and type of engine or motor to be used, totalﬁxead water is to be lifted, etc.)

*A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated.

**Application for permits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity, with the exception of municipalities, must be made to the
Hydroelectric Commission. Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instructions by addressing the State Engineer, Salem,
Oregon.



3l Sy |SE Ko

" Canal System or Pipe Line—

7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line) ... feet; width on bottom
................................ feet; depth of water ... feet;grade ..................... feetfall perone
thousand feet.

& T EF ¢ it L R miles from headgate: width on top (at water line) ...
................................ feet; width on bottom ... feet;depthofwater . ... feet;
grade: = iriesrai feet fall per one thousand feet.

 Lovie -
(c) Length of pipe, 5»2704%/"&, size at intake, ..... ¢t o in.; size até.f.(.....j.,z..f?..f.. ft.
' /
from intake ..., // __________ in.; size at place of use ........ & ..................... in.; difference in elevation between
intake and place of use, .......... Vo e ft. Is grade uniform? ...cgfte . Estimated capacity,
....... /2- sec. ft.
8. Location OF avea 10 b irrigated, 0F PIACE OF USE ... i e et isgmibmioien st
Township E.R;rg.eof Section Forty-acre Tract Number Acres To Be Irrigated
North or South Willamette Meridian

b

g b
J7=
0
4
7 a—
©

St G
St |sw#
Nwh  |SwH
NEW Sl %
S L s/
S ‘f, 5/-"—_/{7
Nw?l  (SEY%
NE K LV

Ww | W BV TR PO ROV
W (st b»\,\
~
N

e il A= ¥
s ale 2a8sy yA
Pt
7
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)
(a) Character of soil . <Zewr=tt boerr..... Dlsont I = W ot T = o A

(b) Kind of crops raised

Power or Mining Purposes—

9. (a) Total amount of power to be e R e S S theoretical horsepower.
(b) Quantity of water to be used for power ... sec. ft.
(e)-Potalfall-to-be-utilized .. ..cxocumm i o i feet.
(Head)
(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed ...
fe) Suchworksto belocated in-. oo b .o oo g e ofiSec. .. it H
(Legal subdivision)
Tpanias i R R e S S , W. M.
(No.N.or S.) (No.E.or w.)
(f) Is water to be returned to any stream? ...
(Yes or No)
(g) If so, name stream and locate POint Of TeCUTN ..o
.............................................................. , Sec. 5 Ip: R. . W. M.

(No. N.or S.) ’ (No.E.orw.)

(h) The use to which power is to be applied is

(i) The nature of the mines to be served




Municipal or Domestic Supply—

10. (a) To supply the city of

.............. County, having a present population of
(Name of)

and an estimated population of in 19

(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied

(Answer questi 11, 12, 13, and 14 in all cases)

11. Estimated cost of proposed works, $...5.06... = (e O0..

12. Construction work will begin on or before .. T

13. Construction work will be completed on or beforez s P /7)@ L

JAr
14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before e F :%'V

STATE OF OREGON,
ss.
County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same for

May 9 " 1962

WITNESS my hand this

o ﬁ% ECEIVEM
Q _‘&‘ LMAP 7 1557 L T /ATEENGWEER
\\GINEER, 22/ st

OREGON Walter N. Perry ASSISTANT




PERMIT

STATE OF OREGON,
ss.
County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use

and shall not exceed ... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the
stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from ...

The use to which this water isto beapplied s ...

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ................. of one cubic foot per
gecond or its equivialent for-each acteidrrigated ... | ... . Uil A o il

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
The priority date of thisspermitis ... o L o lleooi L s . iR e

Actual construction work shall begin on.or before ..o ... s i TR and shall

S P i : : ;
& ol LoD O\ T :
(o) H H H H H '
e m : : : 4 - \)\:
= i SO S df RN
: 3 = 3 : i ; ’
i A e g 2 = P A ¥ =
H H < g : ] 3 H H
N g - AT W SO y g el %
e o E .8 q S = N |
' i 2 : - z : : : 2
; ooy & 2 8 & = | = e 5
(l:{ : E HEO £ g ’% w : a , N g
| EEE] 5 2R i N 2
S : AY [~ B o : H > s
i ﬁ sES | 3% 5 5| & S o
; ~ - l:ﬂ_‘."“lbi o 3 o = °
§ S| AMB2s | § ¢ 3 | = o =\viE T o2
5] o M B S ~o! Qi B £ £ i
= 3 o B g w N g 5 v _~8 3 5
g By S R O —% 5 =
& & <= N : 3 < o § o
D B - - = i, - (=] © {
- o S e 2 SR g £ g X
- E e 2N £ S s E g
B2 B\ 8 S ® F y
: Y <
T §.3 o < o -






